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All interpretations are opinions based on inferences from electrical or other nieasurements and we cannot and do not guarantee the accuracy or correctness of any 
interpretation, and we shall not, except in the case of gross or willful negligence on our part, be liable or responsible for any toss, costs, damages, or expenses incurred or 
sustained by anyone resulting from any interpretation made by any of our officers, agents or employees. These interpretations are also subject to our general terms and 

conditions set out in our current Price Schedule. 
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70 DYNAMIC TEMP (d( 3gF; 110 20 DYNAMIC FLUID CONDUCTIV TY (uS) 200000 
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TFMP n 7n ft 

rrsf ln POh'nrY I'̂ 'W -innnih -i R I in n n i '^nft 

TFMP n 7n ft 

PRpQ n 'sn ft — i 
1 

PPT c>nMnrY n-w i n n n i h •! RH in o n n^nft 

Dataset: run3/pass20 
Total Length: 1,80 ft 
Total Weight: 20.00 lb 
O.D. 1.69 in 

Point # 

FRT Calibration Report 

Serial Number: 
Tool Model: 
Performed: 

Reading 

31 
SONDEX 
Mon May 07 10:39:40 2001 

Reference 



1 33.812 ops 
2 186.494 cps 
3 963.690 cps 
4 cps 
5 cps 
6 cps 

1000.000 
10000.000 
50000.000 

Temperature Calibration Report 

Serial Number: 
Tool Model; 
Performed: 

31 
SONDEX 
MonMay07 15;54:58 2001 

Point # Reading Reference 

1 
2 
3 

120.679 
582.95 

cps 
cps 
cps 

34 degF 
135 degF 

degF 


